04-17-2001

DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ATENTS ONLY

101675596

To the monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JUDITH SOUDER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _YesX No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NORFIELDS CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X	Street Address: PO Box 9110 City:Rancho Santa Fe State: CA ZIP: 92067 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach 	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,817,000 ned?YesXNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:Name: WILLMORE F. HOLBROW, ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Seventh Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
original document. Willmore F. Holbrow, Reg. No. 41,845 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & document:

04/16/2001 TDIAZ1 00000137 5817000 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

Docket No. 082225.P1629

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS AGREEMENT entered into on November _____, 2000 by and between JAMES SOUDER and JUDITH SOUDER ("SOUDER") on the one hand, and NORFIELDS CORPORATION ("NORFIELDS") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, JUDITH SOUDER is the owner of U. S. Patent No. 5,817,000 ("the patent") issued September 13, 1996, naming JAMES SOUDER as the inventor;

WHEREAS, NORFIELDS is desirous of acquiring ownership of the patent, including the ability to sue infringers of the patent for damages and injunctive relief;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is expressly acknowledged,

SOUDER represents and warrants that the above recitals are true and correct, and are hereby incorporated by reference.

SOUDER hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto NORFIELDS, and its successors and assigns, 50% of their right, title and interest to the patent, including the right to sue infringers for damages as well as injunctive relief.

The corporate party to this Agreement represents, warrants and covenants (a) that it is a corporation duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the state of its incorporation and has the corporate powers to own its patented assets and intellectual properties and to carry on its business as now being and heretofore conducted; (b) the execution, delivery and performance of the Agreement have been duly authorized, do not violate its certificate of incorporation by-laws or similar governing instruments or applicable law and do not, and with the passage of time will not, materially conflict with or constitute a breach under any other agreement,

1

PATEN

PATENT REEL: 011667 FRAME: 0969 judgment or instrument to which it is a party or by which it is bound; and (c) this Agreement is a legal, valid and binding obligation of such party, enforceable in accordance with its terms.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEKEOF, the	e undersigned has executed this agreeme	ent as of
the date indicated.			
Dated: 1/16/81	_	JAMES SOUDER	_
Dated: ///6/01	_	Juditi Souder	<u>-</u>
State of North Carolina County of Orange On 1-16-01 Date		Linda Mans	
personally appeared Judit	Name of Signer	Name and Title of Officer	ia Soudar
that he/she/they executed the s	sis of satisfactory (s) is/are subscri ame in his/her/	wevidence ibed to the within instrument and acknowledged their authorized capacitiy (ies), and that by his/l the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) actor with the person with the pers	her/their ed,
State of_North Carolina County of			•
On Date	_, before me		
		Name and Title of Officer	
personally appeared	Name of Signer	<u> </u>	
personally known to me	~	-	
that he/she/they executed the s	(s) is/are subscri ame in his/her/	ibed to the within instrument and acknowledged their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/h the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	er/their
		WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	

2

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011667 FRAME: 0970